
CITY OF MADISON 
AGENDA AND NOTICE OF MEETING 

Regular Meeting of the City Council – 5:00 PM 
Monday August 25th, 2025  
Madison Municipal Building 

1. CALL THE REGULAR MEETING TO ORDER
Mayor Meyer will call the meeting to order.

2. APPROVE AGENDA
Approve the agenda as posted in accordance with the Open Meetings law, and herein place all agenda
items on the table for discussion.  A MOTION is in order. (Council)

3. APPROVE MINUTES
Page 1

A copy of the July 28th, 2025 regular meeting minutes are enclosed.  A MOTION is in order. (Council)

4. PUBLIC PETITIONS, REQUESTS, HEARINGS, AND COMMUNICATIONS (public/mayor/council)
Members of the audience wishing to address the Council with regard to an agenda item, presentation
of a petition, utility customer hearing, or a general communication should be recognized at this time. A
MOTION may be in order (Public/Council)

5. CONSENT AGENDA

A. Regular Drill Minutes – July 2025 – receive Page 3 

A MOTION may be in order to accept the reports and/or authorize the actions requested. 
(Council) 

6. UNFINISHED AND NEW BUSINESS

A. City Council Checklist.  A DISCUSSION may be in order. (Manager, Council) Page 4 

B. Engineer Report – BMI.  A DISCUSSION and MOTION may be in order. (Manager, Council)
Page 5 

C. Approve Pay application #4 – Heinrich Excavating.  A DISCUSSION and MOTION may be in order.
(Manager, Council)

D. Approve Authorization to Bid – Slen Park Improvements.  A DISCUSSION and MOTION may be in
order. (Manager, Council)

7. MANAGER REPORT (Manager)
- Community Ed meeting Page 21 
- Airport Commission
- Congressional Direct Spending Update

8. MAYOR/COUNCIL REPORTS (Mayor/Council)



   
9. AUDITING CLAIM                   Page 26 
                                                  
  A copy of the Expense Approval Report is submitted for August 11th, 2025 through     

August 25th, 2025 and is attached.  A MOTION is in order.  
 

10.  ADJOURNMENT 
 



CITY OF MADISON 
OFFICIAL PROCEEDINGS 

MINUTES OF THE MADISON CITY COUNCIL 
REGULAR MEETING  

AUGUST 11, 2025 

Pursuant to due call and notice thereof, a regular meeting of the Madison City Council was called to order by 
Mayor Maynard Meyer on Monday, August 11, at 5:00 p.m. in Council Chambers at City Hall.  
Councilmembers present were: Maynard Meyer, Tim Volk, Paul Zahrbock and Adam Conroy. Also present 
were City Manager Val Halvorson and City Clerk Christine Enderson. Councilmember Julie Stahl was 
absent. 

AGENDA 
Upon motion by Volk, seconded by Zahrbock and carried, the agenda was approved as presented. All agenda 
items are hereby placed on the table for discussion. 

MINUTES  
Upon motion by Zahrbock, seconded by Conroy and carried, the July 28, 2025, regular meeting minutes 
were approved as presented.  

PUBLIC PETITIONS, REQUESTS, HEARINGS AND COMMUNICATIONS 
None 

CONSENT AGENDA 
Upon motion by Conroy, seconded by Meyer and carried, the Consent Agenda was approved as presented.  

CITY COUNCIL CHECKLIST 
City Council reviewed the checklist. 

Sidewalks: There is a GIS meeting on Monday, August 19th to get the inspections and process started. 

State Champions Sign: EDA reached out to the LqP County Fair Board in regard to the billboard off TH 75 
by Madison Speedway and using that for advertising state champions and businesses. 

SLEN PARK IMPROVEMENT PROJECT – APPROVE STATE OF MN GRANT AGREEMENT – 
DNR OUTDOOR RECREATION 
Upon motion by Volk, seconded by Zahrbock and carried, Council authorized execution of a Grant 
Agreement between the City of Madison and the State of Minnesota, acting through its Commissioner of 
Natural Resources with an award in the amount of $350,000.  The purpose of the grant is to renovate Slen 
Park, including replacing tennis courts, basketball court, bury overhead utility lines, construct sidewalks, and 
install park amenities. An update on when to advertise for bids will be provided at the next council meeting. 

PAYROLL STEP ADJUSTMENTS - APPROVE 
Upon motion by Volk, seconded by Conroy and carried, RESOLUTION 25-24 titled “Resolution 
Approving Step Adjustments Addressing Internal Equity” was adopted.  This resolution addresses pay equity 
for the employees hired between 2017-2020. A complete copy of Resolution 25-24 is contained in City 
Clerk’s Book #11.   

CITY MANAGER’S REPORT 

Public Safety Meeting: The committee met last week and the main topic was regarding severe weather and 
how prepared the community is.  

1



Chamber: The Ag golf outing had 70 golfers last Wednesday and Rock the Block is this Wednesday. 

EDA: The commission met last week and discussed the 2026 budget and other topics including Eastview’s 
40-person waitlist and the increase of the County’s appropriation that was effective in 2025.  

Sanitary Sewer Noncompliance Fine:  The fine is currently applied to 12 utility bills. Property owners will 
be issued this fine when there is no communication regarding sanitary sewer inspections not being completed 
or repaired.  

Main Street Overnight Parking: With the new Airbnb on main street, there was a question about whether 
the City should change the overnight parking hours. There was a general consensus that the hours will 
remain the same and the Airbnb tenants can use the public parking lot near Jubilee Foods, when needed. 

Parking Violations: Letters were mailed out a couple weeks ago in regard to vehicles, campers, and trailers 
parked on grass. Follow-ups are scheduled for this week. 

Streets: The City received a compliment on how nice the streets are. 

Theatre Marquee: There was a discussion on how to move forward with painting the Grand Theatre 
marquee.  

MAYOR/COUNCIL REPORTS 

County Road: Council and City staff have been receiving questions regarding when the First Avenue and 
Sixth Avenue striping and boulevard filling and reseeding will be completed. Questions are to be directed to 
the County.  

DISBURSEMENTS 
Upon motion by Volk, seconded by Zahrbock and carried, Council approved disbursements for bills 
submitted between July 29, 2025 and August 11, 2025.  These disbursements include United Prairie Check 
Nos. 67914-67990.  Debit card and ACH transaction were also approved as listed. 

There being no further business, upon motion by Conroy, seconded by Zahrbock and carried, meeting 
adjourned at 5:38 pm. 

 _____________________________ 
 Maynard Meyer - Mayor 

ATTEST: 

____________________________ 
Christine Enderson – City Clerk 

2



Reg Drill Meeting 
7.21.2025 

The Madison Fire Department met in regular session with Chief Jerod Zimbelman presiding. 

Roll Call and Minutes of last meeting were read and approved. 

Aaron Brehmer gave treasures report and it was approved as read. 

Training Officer Report:  Rope training with Minnesota West on Aug 4th.   

Previous runs:   

-7/4/25 Mutual Aid for Bellingham on shed fire.

-7/21/25 gas leak at Jubilee Foods

-Multiple Lift Assists.

Annual Madison Fire Department Golf Tourney will be held Aug 9th.   

August Meeting: August 20th.  Will have meeting and clean fairgrounds. 

Truck update:  Truck will be here Wednesday, 7.23.2025.  South bay of South shed will need to be ready for truck.  
Truck will need to be stocked before able to put in service.  

House burn:  Bellingham will be doing a house burn on Aug 24th at 8 am.  If interested, plan to attend.  8 am start. 

Dragon Fest Review:  Went very well.  Thanks to everyone who helped. 

Hall Duties for August:  Stephen Olson and Zach Flickinger.  

Motion was made by Brian Tebben to adjourn meeting, seconded by Chris Hanson. 

Aaron Brehmer, Secretary 

3



CITY	COUNCIL	CHECKLIST 8/21/2025

ITEM DATE ADDRESSED	
BY

RESPONSIBLE	
TO	COMPLETE Progress	Notes COMPLETE

Downtown Open Space-Block 48 9/19/2022 Conroy CM EDA Consider for downtown apartments - inquiry on development agreement
Downtown Renovation Fund 1/1/2022 Meyer CM, Reserve Fund $20,369  - Available for demo or rehab?
State Champion Sign 8/20/2022 Zarhbock EDA, PZ Inquired with Fairboard on feasibility of using billboard on S75
Welcome Sign East Entrance 8/20/2022 Zahbrock CM, PZ, AC Quick Signs of Willmar - 2026 Budget
Sidewalk Project 5/1/2025 Maynard CM, PW, BMI Schedule a PW committee to go over Scope
Hazardous Buildings 8/11/2025 Maynard CM, Council, CA Orders approved by Council - check back on 9/11/25

4



H:\MADI\24X136453000\7_Construction\D_Pay Applications\PA4\2025-08-12 136453 Payapp4 to City.docx 

August 11, 2025 

Val Halvorson, City Manager 
City of Madison 
404 6th Avenue 
Madison, MN  56256 

RE: Stormwater Pond Cleaning  
City of Madison, Minnesota 
Project No.: 24X.136453.000 

Dear Val: 

The pond cleaning project is completed. The south basin of the east pond was about 2-feet deeper than 
shown on the original construction plans, which amounted to 889 cubic yards of additional sediment 
removal. This resulted in $35,115.50 in additional cost. However, some of the work described in the 
contract such as site grading and seeding was not necessary, which saved cost. The construction costs 
on this project ended up $16,691.90 over the original contract amount. 

Enclosed please find Contractor’s Application for Payment No. 4 for the Stormwater Pond Cleaning 
project. This pay application includes all work completed on the project and is the final pay application. 
Corresponding project closeout documents are also enclosed. The amount due to Heinrich Excavating 
on this final pay application is $6,472.90. 

The following list describes each enclosed document and the recommended council action. Documents 
that don’t require council action are included for your records. 
1. Contractor’s Application for Payment No. 4: Recommend approval (sign and date).
2. Change Order 1: This is a final compensating change order that increases the contract amount by

$16,691.90 to match the value of work completed: Recommend approval (sign and date).
3. Consent of Surety to Final Payment: No action needed.
4. Contractor’s Affidavit (IC-134): No action needed.
5. Warranty (Maintenance) Bond: No action needed. The 2-year warranty period ends May 31, 2027.

We have reviewed these documents and recommend approval. Please review them and, if acceptable, 
sign and date one copy of each document where indicated.  

Upon approval, send a signed copy of these documents with payment to: 
Heinrich Excavating & Hauling, LLC. 
1611 280th St. 
Bellingham, MN 56212 

Please send me a signed copy as well for the project file. 

5



Name: Val Halvorson, City Manager 
Date: August 12, 2025 
Page: 2 

H:\MADI\24X136453000\7_Construction\D_Pay Applications\PA4\2025-08-12 136453 Payapp4 to City.docx 

Please contact me at Kent.Louwagie@bolton-menk.com or 320-905-5446 if you have any questions or 
concerns. 

Sincerely, 

Bolton & Menk, Inc. 

Kent Louwagie, P.E. 
City Engineer 

Enclosures 

6

mailto:Kent.Louwagie@bolton-menk.com


8/11/2025

7



Contractor's Application for Payment
City of Madison Owner's Project No.:
Bolton & Menk, Inc. Engineer's Project No.:
Heinrich Excavating & Hauling LLC Agency's Project No.:
Stormwater Pond Cleaning
Stormwater Pond Cleaning

4 - FINAL  From 04/09/25 to 07/02/25

A C D E F F1 F2 G H I J K L

Item Quantity Units
Unit Price

($)

Value of Bid 
Item

(C X E)
($)

Quantity 
Previous 
Estimate

Value Previous 
Estimate

Estimated 
Quantity 

Incorporated 
in the Work

Value of Work 
Completed to 

Date
(E X G)

($)

SCHEDULE A: FAIRWAY VIEW POND
1    1.00  LUMP SUM   4,500.00   4,500.00    0.79   3,555.00    1.00   4,500.00   4,500.00 100%     -   
2    1.00  LUMP SUM   2,500.00   2,500.00    -    -       -    -       -     2,500.00 
3    1.00  LUMP SUM   5,500.00   5,500.00    1.00   5,500.00    1.00   5,500.00   5,500.00 100%     -   
4     973.00  CU YD     39.50    38,433.50   973.00    38,433.50     973.00    38,433.50    38,433.50 100%     -   
5    1.00  LUMP SUM   2,900.00   2,900.00    -    -       -    -       -     2,900.00 
6    30.00  CY     25.00    750.00    -    -       -    -       -      750.00 
7    1,730.00  SQ YD    1.30   2,249.00    -    -       -    -       -     2,249.00 
8    4.00  EACH   300.00   1,200.00    -    -       -    -       -     1,200.00 
9     200.00  LIN FT    6.00   1,200.00   200.00   1,200.00     200.00   1,200.00   1,200.00 100%     -   

10    4.00  HOUR   250.00   1,000.00    -    -       -    -       -     1,000.00 
SCHEDULE B: PARK AVENUE POND

11    1.00  LUMP SUM   4,500.00   4,500.00    0.35   1,575.00    1.00   4,500.00   4,500.00 100%     -   
12    1.00  LUMP SUM   2,500.00   2,500.00    0.50   1,250.00    1.00   2,500.00   2,500.00 100%     -   
13    1.00  LUMP SUM   5,500.00   5,500.00    0.75   4,125.00    1.00   5,500.00   5,500.00 100%     -   
14     782.00  CU YD     39.50    30,889.00   260.00    10,270.00    1,671.00    66,004.50    66,004.50 214%     (35,115.50)
15    1.00  LUMP SUM   2,900.00   2,900.00    -    -       -    -       -     2,900.00 
16    30.00  CY     25.00    750.00    -    -       -    -       -      750.00 
17    1,842.00  SQ YD    1.30   2,394.60    -    -       -    -       -     2,394.60 
18    5.00  EACH   300.00   1,500.00    4.00   1,200.00    4.00   1,200.00   1,200.00 80%    300.00 
19     100.00  LIN FT    6.00    600.00     20.00    120.00    20.00    120.00    120.00 20%    480.00 
20    4.00  HOUR   250.00   1,000.00    -    -       -    -       -     1,000.00 

112,766.10$     67,228.50$       129,458.00$     -$    129,458.00$     115% (16,691.90)$      

   16,691.90     -    -      16,691.90 
16,691.90$       -$    -$  -$  16,691.90$       

129,458.00$     129,458.00$     -$    129,458.00$     100% -$       

INLET PROTECTION
PERIMETER CONTROL - HAND INSTALLED

STREET SWEEPING

SITE RESTORATION GRADING
TOPSOIL BORROW (LV)
SEED 25-131, FERTILIZER, EROSION CONTROL BLANKET
INLET PROTECTION
PERIMETER CONTROL - HAND INSTALLED

STREET SWEEPING

MOBILIZATION
TRAFFIC CONTROL
POND DEWATERING
MUCK EXCAVATION (P)

Progress Estimate - Unit Price Work
Owner:

24X.136453.000Engineer:
Contractor:
Project:
Contract:

Application Date:Application Period:Application 

Original Contract

MOBILIZATION

Bid 
Item 
No.

SITE RESTORATION GRADING
TOPSOIL BORROW (LV)
SEED 25-131, FERTILIZER, EROSION CONTROL BLANKET

TRAFFIC CONTROL
POND DEWATERING
MUCK EXCAVATION (P)

B

% of 
Value of 

Item
 (J / F)

(%)

Balance to 
Finish (F - J)

($)Description

Work Completed
Materials 
Currently 

Stored 
(not in G)

($)

Work 
Completed and 

Materials 
Stored to Date 

(H + I)
($)

Contract Information

Original Contract Totals

 Project Totals

Change Order Totals

Original Contract and Change Orders

Change Orders
Change Order No. 1 - Final compensating change order

Previous Estimate

07/02/25

EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
(c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC.  All rights reserved. Page 2 of 2

8



8/11/2025

9



Quantity Adjustments for Final Compensating Change Order
City of Madison Owner's Project No.:
Bolton & Menk, Inc. Engineer's Project No.: 24X.136453.000
Heinrich Excavating & Hauling LLC Agency's Project No.:
Stormwater Pond Cleaning
Stormwater Pond Cleaning

A C D E F G H I J

Item Quantity Units
Unit Price

($)

Value of Bid 
Item

(C X E)
($)

Estimated 
Quantity 

Incorporated 
in the Work

Value of Work 
Completed to 

Date
(E X G)

($)

Quantity 
Increase or 
Decrease

(G-C)

Value of Work 
Increase or 
(Decrease) 

($)

SCHEDULE A: FAIRWAY VIEW POND
1  1.00  LUMP SUM   4,500.00   4,500.00  1.00   4,500.00  -   -   
2  1.00  LUMP SUM   2,500.00   2,500.00  -   -    (1.00)  (2,500.00)
3  1.00  LUMP SUM   5,500.00   5,500.00  1.00   5,500.00  -   -   
4  973.00  CU YD  39.50   38,433.50  973.00   38,433.50  -   -   
5  1.00  LUMP SUM   2,900.00   2,900.00  -   -    (1.00)  (2,900.00)
6    30.00  CY  25.00    750.00  -   -    (30.00)   (750.00)
7   1,730.00  SQ YD  1.30   2,249.00  -   -    (1,730.00)  (2,249.00)
8  4.00  EACH  300.00   1,200.00  -   -    (4.00)  (1,200.00)
9  200.00  LIN FT  6.00   1,200.00  200.00   1,200.00  -   -   

10  4.00  HOUR  250.00   1,000.00  -   -    (4.00)  (1,000.00)
SCHEDULE B: PARK AVENUE POND

11  1.00  LUMP SUM   4,500.00   4,500.00  1.00   4,500.00  -   -   
12  1.00  LUMP SUM   2,500.00   2,500.00  1.00   2,500.00  -   -   
13  1.00  LUMP SUM   5,500.00   5,500.00  1.00   5,500.00  -   -   
14  782.00  CU YD  39.50   30,889.00   1,671.00   66,004.50    889.00   35,115.50 
15  1.00  LUMP SUM   2,900.00   2,900.00  -   -    (1.00)  (2,900.00)
16    30.00  CY  25.00    750.00  -   -    (30.00)   (750.00)
17   1,842.00  SQ YD  1.30   2,394.60  -   -    (1,842.00)  (2,394.60)
18  5.00  EACH  300.00   1,500.00  4.00   1,200.00  (1.00)   (300.00)
19  100.00  LIN FT  6.00    600.00    20.00    120.00  (80.00)   (480.00)
20  4.00  HOUR  250.00   1,000.00  -   -    (4.00)  (1,000.00)

112,766.10$     129,458.00$     16,691.90$     

Owner:
Engineer:
Contractor:
Project:
Contract:

B

Bid 
Item 
No. Description

Contract Information Work Completed

Original Contract

TRAFFIC CONTROL

MOBILIZATION
TRAFFIC CONTROL
POND DEWATERING
MUCK EXCAVATION (P)
SITE RESTORATION GRADING
TOPSOIL BORROW (LV)
SEED 25-131, FERTILIZER, EROSION CONTROL BLANKET
INLET PROTECTION
PERIMETER CONTROL - HAND INSTALLED
STREET SWEEPING

MOBILIZATION

POND DEWATERING
MUCK EXCAVATION (P)
SITE RESTORATION GRADING
TOPSOIL BORROW (LV)
SEED 25-131, FERTILIZER, EROSION CONTROL BLANKET
INLET PROTECTION

Change Order Adjustment

PERIMETER CONTROL - HAND INSTALLED
STREET SWEEPING

Contract Totals

10



11



12



13



14



15



16



17



18



19



20



Lac qui Parle Valley Community Education 
Advisory Council Meeting 
Tuesday, August 12, 2025 

10:00 am 

______ Anderson ______ Bjerke   ______ Ehrenberg ______ Evenson 

______ Raymo ______  Schlief/   ______ Halvorson        _____Stelter    ______ Young 
Trost 

AGENDA 

A. Call the Advisory Council Meeting to order—Stelter
B. Minutes Approval

a. 4/10/2025

C. Summer Update
a. Summer Rec
b. Traveling Baseball
c. No Child Left Indoors Grant
d. Youth camps

D. Fall Classes
a. Youth Football
b. Elementary Volleyball
c. Babysitting Clinic
d. Swimming Lessons
e. Deep Water Aquasize
f. Taekwondo

E. Preschool Update- Schlief

F. ECFE-Andrea

G. STF/Asset Builders – Bjerke

H. Kidstime – Evenson

I. Upcoming Events & Other Discussion

J. Adjournment

21



22



23



24



1

Val Halvorson

From: Spending, Congressional (Klobuchar) 
<Congressional_Spending@klobuchar.senate.gov>

Sent: Thursday, August 21, 2025 9:18 AM
To: Val Halvorson
Subject: Congressionally Directed Spending Update

LAC QUI PARLE COUNTY SECURITY NOTICE:  
This email originated from an external sender. Exercise caution before clicking on any links or attachments 

and consider whether you know the sender. For more information please contact support. 

Dear Valerie Halvorson 

I am writing to provide an update on your Fiscal Year 2026 congressionally directed spending (CDS) request, 
City of Madison Westview Housing Development.  

The Senate and House Appropriations Committees have published their lists of selected projects. Your request 
for funding for this project, which Senator Klobuchar submitted to the Senate Appropriations Committee, 
advanced to the next stage of consideration. The draft legislation reported by the Senate Appropriations 
Committee included $2,370,000 in funding for the project. Congratulations! 

The legislation, including funding for your project, will then be voted on by the full Senate.  
Please note that inclusion in the Appropriations Bill Language does not guarantee funding will be awarded. For 
projects to be awarded, they must be included in the final Appropriations bill passed by both the House and the 
Senate and signed by the President. 

The congressionally directed spending process is competitive. Our office aims to assist constituents in 
navigating the process. If you have any questions or concerns, please don't hesitate to contact me. 

Sincerely, 

Erika Nelson 
State Director 
Office of Senator Amy Klobuchar 

25



8/15/2025 2:52:55 PM Page 1 of 2

Expense Approval Report
City of Madison, MN By Fund

Payment Dates 8/12/2025 - 8/15/2025

AmountDescription (Item)Post DatePayment NumberVendor Name Account Number

Fund: 101 - General

40.01UNALL-HOTSPOT08/15/202568002VERIZON WIRELESS 101-49250-380

254.25STR-FUEL08/15/202567998LQP CO-OP OIL 101-43100-212

955.69PARKS-FUEL08/15/202567998LQP CO-OP OIL 101-45200-212

328.30FIRE-MILEAGE REIMB-PICK UP…08/15/202567999MARK OLSON 101-42200-331

1,171.42PARKS-MEMORIAL BENCH-AR…08/15/2025DFT0001144KIRBY BUILT SALES 101-45200-441

Fund 101 - General Total: 2,749.67

Fund: 201 - Ambulance

145.68AMB-CURAPLEX/BATTERIES/C…08/15/202567993BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 201-44100-217

233.84AMB-FUEL EXPENSE08/15/202567997LQP CO-OP OIL 201-44100-212

48.40AMB-GAS FOR 401 ON TRANS…08/15/202567994CASEY CHESTER 201-44100-212

Fund 201 - Ambulance Total: 427.92

Fund: 601 - Water Fund

43.43WT-CIRCUIT 8/2508/15/202567995FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS… 601-49400-321

29.00WT-REGULAR TESTING08/15/202568000MVTL LABORATORIES INC 601-49400-409

19.20WT-REGULAR TESTING08/15/202568000MVTL LABORATORIES INC 601-49400-409

13.34WT-TABLET SERVICE08/15/202568002VERIZON WIRELESS 601-49400-325

92.50WT-FUEL08/15/202567998LQP CO-OP OIL 601-49400-212

Fund 601 - Water Fund Total: 197.47

Fund: 602 - Sewer Fund

27.00SEW-MOTOR GREASE08/15/2025DFT0001145AMAZON 602-49450-212

252.00SEW-REGULAR TESTING08/15/202568000MVTL LABORATORIES INC 602-49450-409

13.34SEW-TABLET SERVICE08/15/202568002VERIZON WIRELESS 602-49450-325

178.01SEW-FUEL EXPENSE08/15/202567998LQP CO-OP OIL 602-49450-212

749.08SEW-DIESEL GENERATOR08/15/202567998LQP CO-OP OIL 602-49450-380

Fund 602 - Sewer Fund Total: 1,219.43

Fund: 604 - Electric Fund

14,101.14ELEC-TRANSFORMER (CO-OP)08/15/202568001T & R ELECTRIC INC. 604-49570-581

13.33ELEC-TABLET08/15/202568002VERIZON WIRELESS 604-49570-325

290.27ELEC-FUEL08/15/202567998LQP CO-OP OIL 604-49570-212

345.32ELEC-SWEATSHIRTS/LOGO08/15/202567991AMARIL UNIFORM COMPANY 604-49570-193

Fund 604 - Electric Fund Total: 14,750.06

Fund: 609 - Liquor Fund

851.90LIQ-LIQUOR EXPENSE08/15/202567992BELLBOY CORPORATION 609-49750-251

13.20LIQ-FREIGHT EXPENSE08/15/202567992BELLBOY CORPORATION 609-49750-258

206.25LIQ-ADVERTISING08/15/202567996KLQP-FM 609-49750-342

Fund 609 - Liquor Fund Total: 1,071.35

Grand Total: 20,415.90

26



Expense Approval Report     Payment Dates: 8/12/2025 - 8/15/2025

8/15/2025 2:52:55 PM Page 2 of 2

Report Summary

Fund Summary

 Payment AmountFund Expense Amount

101 - General 2,749.672,749.67

201 - Ambulance 427.92427.92

601 - Water Fund 197.47197.47

602 - Sewer Fund 1,219.431,219.43

604 - Electric Fund 14,750.0614,750.06

609 - Liquor Fund 1,071.351,071.35

20,415.90Grand Total: 20,415.90

Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name Expense Amount

101-42200-331 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE E… 328.30328.30

101-43100-212 MOTOR FUELS/LUBRICA… 254.25254.25

101-45200-212 MOTOR FUELS/LUBRICA… 955.69955.69

101-45200-441 MEM BENCH/TABLE PR… 1,171.421,171.42

101-49250-380 UTILITY EXPENSE 40.0140.01

201-44100-212 MOTOR FUELS/LUBRICA… 282.24282.24

201-44100-217 AMBULANCE SUPPLIES 145.68145.68

601-49400-212 MOTOR FUELS/LUBRICA… 92.5092.50

601-49400-321 TELEPHONE EXPENSE 43.4343.43

601-49400-325 CELL PHONE EXPENSE 13.3413.34

601-49400-409 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 48.2048.20

602-49450-212 MOTOR FUELS/LUBRICA… 205.01205.01

602-49450-325 CELL PHONE EXPENSE 13.3413.34

602-49450-380 UTILITY EXPENSE 749.08749.08

602-49450-409 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 252.00252.00

604-49570-193 PERSONNEL SAFETY EQU… 345.32345.32

604-49570-212 MOTOR FUELS/LUBRICA… 290.27290.27

604-49570-325 CELL PHONE EXPENSE 13.3313.33

604-49570-581 CAPITAL OUTLAY (TRAN… 14,101.1414,101.14

609-49750-251 LIQUOR 851.90851.90

609-49750-258 FREIGHT EXPENSE 13.2013.20

609-49750-342 ADVERTISING 206.25206.25

Grand Total: 20,415.9020,415.90

Project Account Summary

 Payment AmountProject Account Key Expense Amount

**None** 20,415.9020,415.90

Grand Total: 20,415.9020,415.90

27



8/19/2025 11:37:22 AM Page 1 of 2

Expense Approval Report
City of Madison, MN By Fund

Payment Dates 8/16/2025 - 8/19/2025

AmountDescription (Item)Post DatePayment NumberVendor Name Account Number

Fund: 101 - General

24.66ADMIN-STAPLES08/19/2025DFT0001153AMAZON 101-41320-201

275.00POOL-HOURS OF OPERATION …08/19/202568014RBM PUBLICATIONS 101-45124-351

75.00COUNC-OPEN ROADS08/19/202568014RBM PUBLICATIONS 101-41110-351

90.00COUNC-DOG ORDINANCE08/19/202568014RBM PUBLICATIONS 101-41110-351

868.00ADMIN-UTIL BILLS08/19/202568014RBM PUBLICATIONS 101-41320-202

991.95PARKS-RANGER PRO/TANK CL…08/19/202568016VAN DIEST SUPPLY COMPANY 101-45200-406

181.99PARKS-MOTO MIX08/19/202568017ZIEGLER INC. 101-45200-212

154,926.50POLICE-1ST & 2ND QTR CONT…08/19/202568009LQP COUNTY SHERIFF 101-42100-409

2,240.88STR-SWEEPER CONVEYOR BELT08/19/202568010MACQUEEN EQUIP. INC. 101-43100-221

Fund 101 - General Total: 159,673.98

Fund: 211 - EDA Fund

950.00EDA-CONTRACTUAL SERVICES…08/19/202568015SOUTHWEST MN HOUSING P… 211-46500-409

1,250.00EDA-CONTRACTUAL SERVICES…08/19/202568015SOUTHWEST MN HOUSING P… 211-46500-409

250.00EDA-GRANT WRITING08/19/202568015SOUTHWEST MN HOUSING P… 211-46500-409

350.00EDA-CONTRACTUAL SERVICES…08/19/202568015SOUTHWEST MN HOUSING P… 211-46500-409

1,000.00EDA-GRANT WRITING SERVIC…08/19/202568015SOUTHWEST MN HOUSING P… 211-46500-409

150.00EDA-CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-…08/19/202568015SOUTHWEST MN HOUSING P… 211-46500-409

Fund 211 - EDA Fund Total: 3,950.00

Fund: 601 - Water Fund

20.00WT-CHLORINE08/19/202568007HAWKINS INC. 601-49400-236

Fund 601 - Water Fund Total: 20.00

Fund: 602 - Sewer Fund

30.00SEW-CHLORINE CYLINDER08/19/202568007HAWKINS INC. 602-49450-216

3,862.70SEW-UTILITY EXPENSE08/19/202568011MN VALLEY REC 602-49450-380

Fund 602 - Sewer Fund Total: 3,892.70

Fund: 604 - Electric Fund

136.00ELEC-BRIGHT ENERGY AD08/19/202568014RBM PUBLICATIONS 604-49590-351

Fund 604 - Electric Fund Total: 136.00

Fund: 605 - Storm Sewer Fund

6,472.90STORM-FINAL PAYMENT-PON…08/19/202568012NATHAN HEINRICH 605-49600-408

Fund 605 - Storm Sewer Fund Total: 6,472.90

Fund: 609 - Liquor Fund

240.00LIQ-LIQUOR EXPENSE08/19/202568013PAUSTIS & SONS 609-49750-251

15.00LIQ-FREIGHT EXPENSE08/19/202568013PAUSTIS & SONS 609-49750-258

256.00LIQ-LIQUOR EXPENSE08/19/202568008JOHNSON BROS-ST.PAUL 609-49750-251

6.93LIQ-FREIGHT EXPENSE08/19/202568008JOHNSON BROS-ST.PAUL 609-49750-258

1,101.86LIQ-LIQUOR EXPENSE08/19/202568008JOHNSON BROS-ST.PAUL 609-49750-251

25.80LIQ-FREIGHT EXPENSE08/19/202568008JOHNSON BROS-ST.PAUL 609-49750-258

-61.07CREDIT-LIQ-OVERPAID08/19/202568008JOHNSON BROS-ST.PAUL 609-49750-258

Fund 609 - Liquor Fund Total: 1,584.52

Grand Total: 175,730.10

28



Expense Approval Report     Payment Dates: 8/16/2025 - 8/19/2025

8/19/2025 11:37:22 AM Page 2 of 2

Report Summary

Fund Summary

 Payment AmountFund Expense Amount

101 - General 159,673.98159,673.98

211 - EDA Fund 3,950.003,950.00

601 - Water Fund 20.0020.00

602 - Sewer Fund 3,892.703,892.70

604 - Electric Fund 136.00136.00

605 - Storm Sewer Fund 6,472.906,472.90

609 - Liquor Fund 1,584.521,584.52

175,730.10Grand Total: 175,730.10

Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name Expense Amount

101-41110-351 PUBLICATIONS 165.00165.00

101-41320-201 OFFICE SUPPLIES 24.6624.66

101-41320-202 BILLING SUPPLIES/SERVI… 868.00868.00

101-42100-409 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 154,926.50154,926.50

101-43100-221 EQUIPMENT PARTS/TIRE… 2,240.882,240.88

101-45124-351 PUBLICATIONS 275.00275.00

101-45200-212 MOTOR FUELS/LUBRICA… 181.99181.99

101-45200-406 GROUNDS MAINTENAN… 991.95991.95

211-46500-409 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 3,950.003,950.00

601-49400-236 CHLORINE 20.0020.00

602-49450-216 LAB SUPPLIES/CHEMICA… 30.0030.00

602-49450-380 UTILITY EXPENSE 3,862.703,862.70

604-49590-351 PUBLICATIONS 136.00136.00

605-49600-408 SEWER STRUCTURES M … 6,472.906,472.90

609-49750-251 LIQUOR 1,597.861,597.86

609-49750-258 FREIGHT EXPENSE -13.34-13.34

Grand Total: 175,730.10175,730.10

Project Account Summary

 Payment AmountProject Account Key Expense Amount

**None** 175,730.10175,730.10

Grand Total: 175,730.10175,730.10

29


	City Council Minutes 8-11-2025
	AUGUST 11, 2025
	MINUTES
	DISBURSEMENTS

	Monthly Meeting Minutes July 2025
	City Council Checklist 2025
	2025-08-12 136453 Payapp4 to City
	Cover Letter
	1. Application for Payment
	2. Change Order 1
	3. Consent of Surety to Final Payment
	4. Contractor Affidavits
	5. Warranty Bond

	Agenda 8-12-2025
	lqpcommunityed
	WestviewUpdate82025
	Expense Approval Report 8.15.25
	Expense Approval Report 8.19.25



